
Sand Creek Raiders

Shoot Date: 4/23/2023

Match 
Final ALIAS                                    

    
Category

Final 

Time

Monday, April 24, 2023 7:03:22 PM

Cowboy Match April 2023
Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Oak Creek Martin 49er 17.90 28.39 34.11 22.57 23.99 20.87 147.831 1

Doc Holidaily COW 35.67 47.80 32.57 50.47 50.01 39.91 256.432 1

J W Bones SS 48.88 41.35 56.08 38.57 37.49 39.98 262.353 1

Turtle Creek Murray SSD 39.34 42.53 38.48 47.10 51.04 48.68 267.174 1

Pawnee Bill CC 40.95 43.21 42.08 51.85 55.37 41.82 275.285 1

Broken Bow Bob CB 52.27 53.13 56.60 45.62 56.33 42.61 306.566 1

Buzzard Wawkin ES 46.79 46.04 100.13 39.19 33.17 55.60 320.927 1

Kay Cee Bronc Buster CB 39.11 75.39 69.61 55.29 48.42 52.12 339.948 2

Cactus Jim ESD 64.85 51.23 58.06 56.50 52.86 56.71 340.219 1

Lil Chickadee GD 102.67 76.61 40.92 45.98 43.95 33.90 344.0310 1

Whiskey Jim SD 73.86 64.19 60.77 64.23 51.81 65.88 380.7411 1

Flicker SS 56.06 70.79 71.12 71.76 59.56 61.32 390.6112 2

Bear Creek Dave ES 70.08 72.25 68.67 70.49 62.03 57.88 401.4013 2

Blanco Perro BW 65.14 34.83 44.10 40.31 31.30 199.99 415.6714 1

H. H. Huckleberry FCG 199.99 51.51 50.47 47.62 39.97 59.65 449.2115 1

Ram Rod WRA 83.24 117.21 148.83 81.27 103.31 78.57 612.4316 1

Turquoise Queen LWRA 63.21 43.47 45.56 199.00 199.00 199.00 749.2419 1

Ash COW 42.01 42.76 199.00 199.00 199.00 199.00 880.7719 2

Six Gun B 154.16 123.17 83.56 139.27 199.00 199.00 898.1619 1

Total Shooters 19
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4/23/2023

Alias Category /    Finish Final 

Monday, April 24, 2023 10:10:35 PM

Time 

Stage 1

Time 

Stage 2

Time 

Stage 3

Time 

Stage 4

Time 
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Time 

Stage 6
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Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match April 2023

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Oak Creek Martin

17.90 28.39 34.11 22.57 23.99 20.87 147.83

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0

20.8723.9922.5724.1123.3927.90
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49er
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Doc Holidaily

35.67 47.80 32.57 50.47 50.01 39.91 256.43

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0

34.9140.0150.4732.5737.8045.67
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Cowboy

2
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J W Bones

48.88 41.35 56.08 38.57 37.49 39.98 262.35

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

34.9832.4933.5746.0836.3538.88
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Silver Senior (65 +)

3

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Turtle Creek Murray

39.34 42.53 38.48 47.10 51.04 48.68 267.17

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0

43.6836.0442.1038.4842.5349.34
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Silver Senior Duelist (65+)

4
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Pawnee Bill

40.95 43.21 42.08 51.85 55.37 41.82 275.28

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0

36.8245.3741.8542.0833.2150.95
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Classic Cowboy

5
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Broken Bow Bob

52.27 53.13 56.60 45.62 56.33 42.61 306.56

Misses: 5

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0

42.6151.3340.6251.6048.1337.27

25=

= 0

1

0

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

271.56

45

0

10

Cattle Baron (75 +)

6

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Buzzard Wawkin

46.79 46.04 100.13 39.19 33.17 55.60 320.92

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0

40.6028.1734.1955.1341.0451.79
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Elder Statesman (70 +)

7

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Kay Cee Bronc Buster

39.11 75.39 69.61 55.29 48.42 52.12 339.94

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0

52.1248.4255.2969.6175.3949.11
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Cattle Baron (75 +)
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2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Cactus Jim

64.85 51.23 58.06 56.50 52.86 56.71 340.21

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0

56.7152.8656.5058.0651.2374.85
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Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match April 2023

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Lil Chickadee

102.67 76.61 40.92 45.98 43.95 33.90 344.03

Misses: 10

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0

33.9043.9535.9835.9271.6152.67
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Whiskey Jim

73.86 64.19 60.77 64.23 51.81 65.88 380.74

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0

55.8851.8154.2355.7759.1973.86
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Senior Duelist (60 +)
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1
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Flicker

56.06 70.79 71.12 71.76 59.56 61.32 390.61

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0

56.3254.5661.7656.1255.7961.06
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Silver Senior (65 +)

12

2
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Bear Creek Dave

70.08 72.25 68.67 70.49 62.03 57.88 401.40

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0

52.8862.0355.4958.6762.2575.08
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Elder Statesman (70 +)
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2
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Blanco Perro

65.14 34.83 44.10 40.31 31.30 199.99 415.67

Misses: 4

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0

199.9931.3040.3144.1034.8345.14
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B-Western

14

1
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H. H. Huckleberry

199.99 51.51 50.47 47.62 39.97 59.65 449.21

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0
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Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

15

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Ram Rod

83.24 117.21 148.83 81.27 103.31 78.57 612.43

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0
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Wrangler (36 +)

16

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 01 = 10 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 10

Ash

42.01 42.76 199.00 199.00 199.00 199.00 880.77

Misses: 0

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0
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Cowboy
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Turquoise Queen

63.21 43.47 45.56 199.00 199.00 199.00 749.24

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0
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Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match April 2023

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Six Gun

154.16 123.17 83.56 139.27 199.00 199.00 898.16

Misses: 5

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 0

199.00199.00114.2783.56103.17139.16
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4Overall Match Stage 5 Stage 6

13 13

Penalties: 3 2 3 2 2 1

65.85 51.62 60.56 65.85 69.08 77.76Average Stage Time:

M Safety: 0 1 0 0 0 0



Category 
Standing ALIAS                      

               

Stage 1 
Time

Stage 2 
Time

Stage 3 
Time

Stage 4 
Time

Stage 5 
Time

Stage 6 
Timek

Totals 
Time 

4/23/2023

Match Final

Monday, April 24, 2023 Page 1 of 1

Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match April 2023

Final Results by Category Main Match

Category: 49er

Oak Creek Martin 17.90 28.39 34.11 22.57 23.99 20.87 147.831 1

Category: Elder Statesman Duelist

Cactus Jim 64.85 51.23 58.06 56.50 52.86 56.71 340.211 9

Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)

Turtle Creek Murray 39.34 42.53 38.48 47.10 51.04 48.68 267.171 4

Category: Buckaroo (13 & under)

Six Gun 154.16 123.17 83.56 139.27 199.00 199.00 898.161 19

Category: B-Western

Blanco Perro 65.14 34.83 44.10 40.31 31.30 199.99 415.671 14

Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)

Broken Bow Bob 52.27 53.13 56.60 45.62 56.33 42.61 306.561 6

Kay Cee Bronc Buster 39.11 75.39 69.61 55.29 48.42 52.12 339.942 8

Category: Classic Cowboy

Pawnee Bill 40.95 43.21 42.08 51.85 55.37 41.82 275.281 5

Category: Cowboy

Doc Holidaily 35.67 47.80 32.57 50.47 50.01 39.91 256.431 2

Ash 42.01 42.76 199.00 199.00 199.00 199.00 880.772 19

Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)

Buzzard Wawkin 46.79 46.04 100.13 39.19 33.17 55.60 320.921 7

Bear Creek Dave 70.08 72.25 68.67 70.49 62.03 57.88 401.402 13

Category: Senior Duelist (60 +)

Whiskey Jim 73.86 64.19 60.77 64.23 51.81 65.88 380.741 11

Category: Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

H. H. Huckleberry 199.99 51.51 50.47 47.62 39.97 59.65 449.211 15

Category: Silver Senior (65 +)

J W Bones 48.88 41.35 56.08 38.57 37.49 39.98 262.351 3

Flicker 56.06 70.79 71.12 71.76 59.56 61.32 390.612 12

Category: Wrangler (36 +)

Ram Rod 83.24 117.21 148.83 81.27 103.31 78.57 612.431 16

Category: Grand Dame (70 +)

Lil Chickadee 102.67 76.61 40.92 45.98 43.95 33.90 344.031 10

Category: Ladies Wrangler (36 +)

Turquoise Queen 63.21 43.47 45.56 199.00 199.00 199.00 749.241 19

Total Shooters 19
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Sand Creek Raiders

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match
Monday, April 24, 2023 7:04:57 PM

Cowboy Match April 2023

Stage Number: 1Stage Place

Pawnee Bill5 40.95

Turtle Creek Murray4 39.34

Kay Cee Bronc Buster3 39.11

Doc Holidaily2 35.67

Oak Creek Martin1 17.90

Stage Number: 2Stage Place

Pawnee Bill5 43.21

Turtle Creek Murray4 42.53

J W Bones3 41.35

Blanco Perro2 34.83

Oak Creek Martin1 28.39

Stage Number: 3Stage Place

Pawnee Bill5 42.08

Lil Chickadee4 40.92

Turtle Creek Murray3 38.48

Oak Creek Martin2 34.11

Doc Holidaily1 32.57

Stage Number: 4Stage Place

Broken Bow Bob5 45.62

Blanco Perro4 40.31

Buzzard Wawkin3 39.19

J W Bones2 38.57

Oak Creek Martin1 22.57

Stage Number: 5Stage Place

H. H. Huckleberry5 39.97

J W Bones4 37.49

Buzzard Wawkin3 33.17

Blanco Perro2 31.30

Oak Creek Martin1 23.99

Stage Number: 6Stage Place

Pawnee Bill5 41.82

J W Bones4 39.98

Doc Holidaily3 39.91

Lil Chickadee2 33.90

Oak Creek Martin1 20.87



Sand Creek Raiders

4/23/2023Match Date:

Side Match Results Fastest Times Cowboy & Cowgirl

Cowboy Match April 2023

Speed Rifle Fastest Time TimeHitsPlace Misses
First 

Time

Doc Holidaily1 10.0710 0Y

Blanco Perro2 10.4210 0Y

Turtle Creek Murray3 12.1310 0Y

Oak Creek Martin4 19.689 1Y

Pawnee Bill5 21.888 2Y



STAGE ONE 

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle:  Loaded with 10 rounds, held at port arms. 
Shotgun:  Staged on table minimum 4 rounds on person. 

Shooter begins standing behind the table, rifle at port arms. Indicate ready by 
saying “GUESS I’D BETTER GET TO WORK.” The shooter will receive a 
standby before the beep. At the beep, triple tap the 3 rifle targets, then place the 
10th round on the center rifle target or engage the clay pigeon for a 10 second 
bonus. Place your rifle on the table and retrieve your shotgun. Engage the 4 
shotgun targets with a minimum of 4 rounds. Return shotgun to the table and 
move to the log. Triple tap the 3 pistol targets then place the 10th round on either 
the clay pigeon for a 10 second bonus (if it remains) or the center pistol target. 
Holster. 
 
Note:  
YOU MAY ONLY ENGAGE THE BONUS TARGET ONE TIME WITHOUT 
RISKING A MISS. If you miss it with your rifle and then miss it again with your 
pistol, you will be assessed 1 miss. 



STAGE TWO 
 

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle:  Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the table. 
Shotgun:  Staged on the table, minimum of 4 rounds on person. 
 
Shooter begins standing at the table with hands on hat. Indicate ready by saying, 
“GREAT SCOTT!”  The shooter will receive a standby before the beep. At the 
beep, Starting from either end, sweep the 3 rifle targets in a 1-3-1 pattern then re-
peat the same sweep for a total of 10 rounds. Place your rifle on the table and re-
trieve your shotgun. Engage the 4 shotgun targets with minimum of 4 rounds. Re-
turn your shotgun to the table and move to log. Sweep the 3 pistol targets in a 1-3-
1 pattern then repeat the same sweep for a total of 10 rounds. Holster. 
 



STAGE THREE 
 

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle:  Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the right table. 
Shotgun:  In both hands, minimum of 4 rounds on person. 
 
Shooter begins standing at the right table with shotgun in both hands, muzzle 
touching the table. Indicate ready by saying, “MAKE YOUR MOVE!”  The 
shooter will receive a standby before the beep. At the beep,  Engage the 4 shotgun 
targets with a minimum of 4 rounds. Place your shotgun on the table and engage 
the 4 rifle targets with 10 rounds. Place the first round on 1 of the center targets 
then sweep all 4 targets. Then 1 round on the other center target and sweep all 4 
targets. You may place your rifle on either table. Move to the left table and engage 
the 4 pistol targets with 10 rounds in the same manner as with the rifle, holster. 



STAGE FOUR 

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the right table. 
Shotgun: Staged on the right table, minimum of 4 rounds on person. 
 
Begin at the right table facing away from targets with both hands above your 
head. Indicate ready by saying, “GONNA SHOOT ME IN THE BACK?!”  At 
the beep, turn around, collect your rifle and sweep the 4 rifle targets with 10 
rounds in a 3,2,4,1 pattern. Return rifle to table and engage the 4 shotgun targets 
with a minimum of 4 rounds. You may place your shotgun on either table. Move 
to the left table and sweep the 4 pistol targets with 10 rounds in a 3,2,4,1 pattern, 
holster. 



STAGE FIVE 
 

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on table 
Shotgun:  Staged on table with a minimum of 4 rounds on person. 
 
Shooter begins standing at the table with both hands behind shooter’s back. 
Indicate ready by saying, “THERE’S A BAD GUY BEHIND EVERY ROCK!”  
The shooter will receive a standby before the beep. At the beep, engage the 4 
shotgun targets with a minimum of 4 rounds.  Make shotgun safe. Progressive 
Sweep the 4 rifle targets with 10 rounds.  Make rifle safe. Progressive Sweep the 
4 pistol targets with 10 rounds, holster. 
 
 
Progressive Sweep (Lawrence Welk Sweep)  
Starting from either side (unless specified), Place 1 round  on Target 1  
Place 2 rounds on Target 2  
Place 3 rounds on Target 3  
Place 4 rounds on Target 4 



STAGE SIX 
 

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle:  Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the table. 
Shotgun:  Staged on the table, with a minimum of 4 rounds on person. 
 
Shooter begins standing with both hands on belt buckle. Indicate ready by saying, 
“IF WE DON’T HURRY WE WILL BE LATE FOR HAPPY HOUR!” The 
shooter will receive a standby before the beep. At the beep, Double Tap Nevada 
Sweep the 3 rifle targets with 10 rounds. Make rifle safe. Double Tap Nevada 
Sweep the 3 pistol targets with 10 rounds, holster. Engage the 4 shotgun targets 
with a minimum of 4 rounds. Make shotgun safe. 
 
 
Double Tap Nevada Sweep 
Start at either end (unless specified) and place 2 rounds on each target sequential-
ly in one direction then back in the other direction with no quadruple taps until 
the specified number of rounds is completed.  (eg: 1,1,2,2,3,3,2,2,1,1) 

Take 2 targets down after 
stage 5. Reset them before 
next posse shoots. 
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